

September 14, 2023

For Immediate Release

California State Employees Association Foundation Announcement for 2023 Scholarship Recipients

The CSEA Foundation Board of Directors extend our sincere congratulations to our scholarship recipients for 2023. We have selected 10 scholarship recipients! Each recipient has been awarded a \$500.00 dollar scholarship to assist them with college expenses.

Kristen Aguado - UC, Los Angeles

Major: Nursing

Affiliate: SEIU Local 1000, DLC 751 Sponsoring Member: Raquel Aguado

Kristen Guzman - CSU, Fullerton

Major: Public Health

Affiliate: SEIU Local 1000, DLC 724 Sponsoring Member: Rosalia Huynh

Jena Higginbotham - CSU, Stanislaus

Major: Liberal Studies Affiliate: ACSS, Chapter 508

Sponsoring Member: Kelly Higginbotham

Janae Hutson - Stanford University

Major: Management of Science and Engineering

Affiliate: SEIU Local 1000, DLC 707 Sponsoring Member: Aasia Newsome

Tiffany Montgomery - Grand Canyon University

Major: Education Studies

Affiliate: SEIU Local 1000, DLC 792 Sponsoring Member: Mathew Montgomery Leila Pabst - American River College

Major: Nursing

Affiliate: ACSS, Chapter 503

Sponsoring Member: Nasrin Khashabi-Pabst

Liliana Sanders - UC, Davis

Major: Psychology

Affiliate: SEIU Local 1000, DLC 782 Sponsoring Member: Angelina Sanders

Margaret Sasere - UC, Los Angeles

Major: Biochemistry

Affiliate: ACSS, Chapter 503

Sponsoring Member: Davies Sasere

Hana The - UC, Davis

Major: Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

Affiliate: ACSS, Chapter 504 Sponsoring Member: Christina The

Isabella Uhlik - Cal Poly San Luis Obispo

Major: Liberal Studies Affiliate: ACSS, Chapter 509 Sponsoring Member: Jacob Uhlik

The CSEA Foundation believes that education bears enormous potential to initiating change in students as they play a significant role in shaping the world's future. The CSEA Foundation is committed to investing in education. We believe that every act, even a small one, can help turn the world into a better place.

In the past 13 years, the CSEA Foundation has awarded over \$136,000 in academic scholarships. The scholarship program is aimed to help students achieve their educational goals by paving a pathway towards their future hopes and dreams. This is the California State Employees Association Foundation's 38th Anniversary of awarding academic scholarships.

The California State Employees Association Foundation is supported by the generous donations from union members, association members and retirees. These donations provide scholarship opportunities for future scholarship applicants. If you would like to donate to this honorable cause, visit our CSEA Foundation homepage https://www.calcsea.org/Home/Foundation or contact a CSEA Foundation Board member.

The California State Employees Association Foundation is a non-profit, charitable corporation created to fund Scholarships and Disaster Grants to California State Employees Association affiliate members, dependents, spouses, and grandchildren.

For more information on how to become a CSEA Foundation Board Member or questions regarding the CSEA Foundation, please email Foundation@calcsea.org.

California State Employees Association Foundation Inc. - Board of Directors

Dionne Faulk, President – Association of California State Supervisors Jennifer O'Neal-Watts, Vice President – California State University Employees Union Secretary - Vacant

Jessica Westbay - California State University Employees Union

Todd D'Braunstein - Association of California State Supervisors/CSEA